PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4101762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOGIBAG SAS	10/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BYBOX HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-2 CHERRY BARNS, HIGH STREET	
Internal Address:	HARWELL, DIDCOT	
City:	OXFORDSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: OX11 0EY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14768063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: amanolas@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15625/3 (BYBOX17A)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. PETER NICHOLS
SIGNATURE: /G. Peter Nichols/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=#3 Logibag SAS to ByBox Holdings Limited#page1.tif source=#3 Logibag SAS to ByBox Holdings Limited#page2.tif

PATENT 504055098 REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0808

Case	No.:
	(BYBOX17A)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Logibag SAS of 2 rue de la Mandiniere, 72300 Sable sur Sarthe, France obtained from Jean-Louis Barre, by virtue of his employment with Logibag SAS, all rights to the invention titled "Method for operating an automated collection point", which is described in GB Patent Application No. 1302620/8 and PCT Application No. PCT/GB2014/000053:

Whereas, by a Deed of Assignment executed on February 12, 2013, Logibag SAS assigned all its rights to the above invention to ByBox Holdings Limited, a corporation having a place of business at 1-2 Cherry Barns, High Street, Harwell, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0EY, United Kingdom;

Whereas, ByBox Holdings Limited obtained from Dan Turner and Robin Minto, by virtue of their employment with ByBox Holdings Limited, all rights to the invention titled "Method for operating an automated collection point", which is described in GB Patent Application No. 1302620/8 and PCT Application No. PCT/GB2014/000053;

Whereas Logibag SAS and ByBox Holdings Limited wish to confirm such assignment of the above invention, the above applications, and United States Patent Application No. 14/768,063 filed on August 14, 2015 to ByBox Holdings Limited;

Now, therefore, in view of the previously executed Deed of Assignment executed on February 12, 2013, Logibag SAS and ByBox Holdings Limited confirm that all rights to the above invention, GB Patent APPLICATION No. 1302620/8, PCT Application No. PCT/GB2014/000053, United States Patent Application No. 14/768,063, any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, are owned by ByBox Holdings Limited, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the ByBox Holdings Limited, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

Logibag SAS covenants and agrees, for both Logibag SAS and the Logibag SAS's legal representatives, that Logibag SAS will assist ByBox Holdings Limited in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that ByBox Holdings Limited may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in ByBox Holdings Limited like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or

PATENT REEL: 040045 FRAME: 0809

Case No.:(BYBOX17A)		
and all additions	the Assignors will execute and delived papers which may be requested by fithis Assignment.	
	mmissioner of Patents and Trademar sue patents to ByBox Holdings Limite	· ·
The follo	owing acknowledges the confirmation	n of Assignment set førth above.
DATED:	4th October 2016	
		Logibag SAS AN TURAL
		PRESIDENT
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	4.10.46	Cr. KEUNGMETHOLE
DATE:	4.10.16	Ello CAMAHAMON
DATED:	440 ch Mer 2016	ByBox Holdings Limited By: DIRECTOR
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	4.6.16	L' - Krin Const MOLE
DATE:	4.10.16	Glen emia Hamon

RECORDED: 10/18/2016